MVC
STK
MCP
GLC
BBS
NHS
HR
LN

l
Cylinder
Switch
Ending
1046
Accessory External Dimensions
 Rod eye  Rod clevis
Part
No.
Applicable
Bore Size
(mm)
A AA CA CD CW E KK MA RR
Weight
(g)
SCM-I-50  50, 63 56 18 40 14 22 -0.3
-0.5 28 M18×1.5 20 16 158
SCM-I-80 80, 100 71 21 50 18 28 -0.3
-0.5 38 M22×1.5 27 21 395
Part No.
Applicable
Bore Size
(mm)
A AB CA CD Cv CW E KK MB RR Applicable Pin
Part Number
Weight
(g)
SCM-Y-50  50, 63 56 20 40 14 44 22 +0.5
+0.3 28 M18×1.5 20 16 SCM-P-50 258
SCM-Y-80  80, 100 71 23 50 18 56 28 +0.5
+0.3 38 M22×1.5 27 21 SCM-P-80 590
Part
No.
Applicable
Bore Size
(mm)
A B C CD D E
Retaining
Ring Used
Weight
(g)
SCM-P1-50 50 86 79.6 1.15 16 15.2 2.1 C-type for Shaft 16 133
SCM-P1-63 63 105.4 97.8 1.35 18 17 2.5 C-type for Shaft 18 207
Part
No.
Applicable
Bore Size
(mm)
A B C CD D E
Retaining
Ring Used
Weight
(g)
SCM-P-50  50, 63 50.6 44.2 1.15 14 13.4 2.1 C-type 14 for Shaft 60
SCM-P-80 80, 100 64 56.2 1.35 18 17 2.6 C-type for Shaft 18 126
 Pin for clevis  Pin for rod eye
Note: The pin and Retaining Ring are included.
Note: For ø80, ø100, it is shared with knuckle pin.
BBS Series